
 

 

KURUKSHETRA UNIVERSITY KURUKSHETRA 
(Established by the State Legislature Act-XII of 1956) 

(A+ Grade, NAAC Accredited) 

         Dated: 16.04.2018 

 

2ND CORRIGENDUM TO ADVERTISEMENT NO. 1/2018   
  

                 In the light of the NCTE guidelines, some discrepancies have been noticed in 

the qualifications for the post of Principal, University College of Education, Kurukshetra 

advertised vide Advt. No. 1/2018 and on reconsideration, the Clause (ii) of the Note 

given in the qualifications for the above post has been dropped. Latest qualifications for 

the post of Principal, University College of Education are as under:- 
 
Essential: 

1. Master’s degree in Arts/ Sciences/ Social Sciences/ Humanities/ Commerce with minimum 55% 

marks (or an equivalent grade in a point scale wherever grading system is followed) by a recognized 

University and ;  

2. M.Ed with minimum 55% marks. 

3. Ph.D. in Education or in any pedagogic subjects/relevant discipline(s) offered in the institution 

concerned with evidence of published work and research guidance. 

4. Associate Professor/Professor/Principal with a total experience of 15 years of teaching/research/ 

administration in Universities, Colleges of Education and other Institutions of Higher Education out of 

which at least 08 years teaching experience in a Secondary Teacher Education Institution/Department 

of Education/Department of Physical Education. 

5. The period of active service spent on pursuing Research Degree i.e. for acquiring Ph.D. degree 

simultaneously without taking any kind of leave may be counted as teaching experience for the 

purpose of direct recruitment/promotion to the post of Associate Professor and above. 
 

Note: The above clarification at point No. (5) above, is received from the UGC through the State 

Govt. letter No. KW 7/18-2009 C-IV (3) dated 20.4.2017. 

6. A minimum score as stipulated in the Academic Performance Indicator (API) Based Appraisal system 

(PBAS) available on University website separately. 

Note: 

(i) A relaxation of 5% may be provided at the Graduate and Master’s level for the Scheduled 

Caste/Scheduled Tribe/Differently ableb (Physically and Visually differently abled) categories for 

the purpose of eligibility and for assessing good academic record during direct recruitment. The 

eligibility marks of 55% (or an equivalent grade in a point scale wherever grading system is 

followed) and the relaxation of 5% to the categories mentioned above are permissible, based on only 

the qualifying marks without including any grace mark procedures. 

(ii)   ---------------- Dropped------------- 

(iii) A relaxation of 5% may be provided from 55% to 50% of marks to the Ph.D. degree holders, who 

have passed their Master’s degree prior to 19th September, 1991. 

(iv) The minimum requirement of good academic records and 55% marks (or an equivalent grade in a 

point scale wherever grading system is followed) at the Master’s level.  

(v) Relevant grade which is regarded as equivalent of 55% wherever the grading system is followed by 

a recognized university shall also be considered eligible. 
 

Good Academic Record :  

 It is hereby clarified that where the University / College/ Institution declares results in grade points, 

which is on a scale of seven, the following mechanism shall be referred to ascertain equivalent marks 

in percentage. 

Grade Grade Point % age equivalent 

“O”-Outstanding 5.50-6.00 75-100 

“A”-Very Good 4.50-5.49 65-74 

“B”-Good 3.50-4.49 55-64 



“C”-Average 2.50-3.49 45-54 

“D” Below Average 1.50-2.49 35-44 

“E”-Poor .50-1.49 25-34 

“F”-Fail 0.-0.49 0-24 

For determining good academic record, a candidate should either have average of 55% marks in two of 

the three examinations (not below Matric or equivalent) prior to master’s degree or 50% marks in each of 

these two examinations separately. The following relaxation will however, operate. 

Candidates having 55% or above                        

marks  in MA/ M .Sc/ in the   relevant 

subject /M.Com/M.Ed and possessing Ph.D. 

Degree 

 

 

The criteria of good academic record 

will not apply at all 

Candidates having 55% or above marks in 

MA/M.Sc/ in the relevant subject/M.Com/ 

M.Ed and possessing  M.Phil  Degree 

OR 

 

 

 

 

Should have 50% marks in one of 

the lower Exams i.e. B.Ed/ 

B.A/B.Sc./  B.Com. Final/Prep/ 

10+2/ Matric  

Candidates obtaining first class First in the 

University in the relevant subject  in 

MA/M.Sc./LLM 

 -----------------Do------------- 

 

 

               Accordingly, the last date for receipt of applications for all the posts advertised 

vide Advt. No. 1/2018 has been extended upto 26.04.2018.   

                                                                                                                                                                                              

                                                                                                          

                                                                                                REGISTRAR 

 
 

 
  



 


